

Matrimonial Suit 112 of 2024
CNR No. WBHW01-000453-2024

Present : Sri Somesh Prasad Sinha (J.O Code : WB00720)

Order No.13.

Dated : 04.06.2026

Today, the date is fixed for P.H.

The petitioner is present and files hazira and affidavit-in-chief.

The respondent / wife is also present and files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for petitioner is present.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent is also present.

Now, the record is taken up for evidence.

The petitioner has been examined-in-chief as P.W-1 and he is cross-examined in part.

At this stage, Ld. Advocate for the respondent files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is hereby allowed.

Fix 22/07/2026 for further cross-examination of P.W-1.

Dictated & corrected by me

A.D.J, 1st Court, Howrah.
Dated : 04.06.2026

Additional District Judge, 1st Court
Howrah